

Associated Students of Santa Monica College A.S Joint Council Special Meeting April 23rd, 2021, 9:00 A.M., Zoom/Telephone: <u>https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/91969081608</u> Associated Student Phone Number: (310)434-4250 MINUTES

I. Call to Order at 9:04 A.M.

II. Roll Call

Voting members:

- P-Vice President: Caden Gicking
 P-ICC Chair: Yasamin Hatefi
 P-President: Tafari Alan
 A-Student Trustee: Joshua Elizondo
 A-Secretary: VACANT
 P-Director of Budget Management: Mohamed Najar
 P-Director of Student Assistance: Biraj Gurung
 P-Director of Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco
 P-Director of Student Outreach: Luis Florensio
 A-Director of Equity and Diversity: Karla Bellot
 P-Director of Student Advocacy: Melissa De La Cruz (late 9:14am)
 P-Director of Activities: Daniel Jimenez (late 9:07am)
- P-Director of Publicity: Alexis Gosselin
 A-Director of Sustainability: Tatiana Claure
 P-ICC Vice Chair: Mitchell Chan
 P-ICC Communications Officer: Karen Marlen Lopez
 P-ICC Delegate: Marisa Bojiuc
 P-ICC Delegate: Jesus Esparza
 A-ICC Delegate: Monica Fransc
 P-ICC Delegate: Dave Giammarco
 P-ICC Delegate: Miyah Jordan
 P-ICC Delegate: Nathan Martins
 P-ICC Delegate: Bartu Mutul
 P-ICC Delegate: Marbi-An Tejas

Non-voting members:

P - Associate Dean: Isaac A. Rodriguez Lupercio A - Counselor/Advisor: Benny Blaydes

III. Public Comment (2 minutes per speaker):

Director of Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco- *Wishes everyone the best of luck ahead of UC decisions*.

IV. Approval of Minutes

V. Discussion Items:

5.1 Reviewing and discussing proposed amendments to the A.S. By-Laws.

VI. Action Items:

6.1 Approval of amendments to A.S. By-Laws.

- Motion to approve by Director of Instructional Support: Rafael Pacheco, seconded.
- Roll call vote on Action Item 6.1:
- With a unanimous vote, action item 6.1 was approved.

VII. Adjournment:

- Motion to adjourn by Director of Instructional Support: Rafeal Pacheco, seconded
- With no objections, the meeting was adjourned at 9:26 A.M.